"DECISION

To: Dara Lynott, Director

From: Marie Fay

Date: 23/06/2016

| Register

No.

Ww0044-02

W0045-01
W0053-03
W0058-01
W0082-03
W0104-03

W0106-02
W0131-02

W0136-03

Ww0144-01.

W0152-03

W0158-01

W0169-01
W0183-01

W0194-02

W0205-01

W0206-01

W0208-01

Wo0217-01
w0227-01

W0249-01

W0253-01

W0257-01

Applicant:

Padraig Thornton Waste
Disposal Ltd
Key Waste Management Ltd .

Starrus Eco Holdings Ltd

Starrus Eco Holdings Ltd
Starrus Eco Holdings Ltd
Advanced Environmental
Solutions (Ireland) Ltd
Bruscar Bhearna Teoranta
Midland Waste Disposal
Company Limited

Starrus Eco Holdings Ltd

Oxigen Environmental Ltd
Oxigen Environmental Ltd

Ray Whelan Ltd

Mulleady’s Ltd
Starrus Eco Holdings Ltd

Advanced Environmental
Solutions (Ireland) Limited

Greyhound Recycling and
Recovery Ltd

Padraig Thornton Waste
Disposal Ltd

Oxigen Environmental Ltd

Killarney Waste Disposal Ltd

Lawlor Brothers (Waste
Disposal) Ltd
Acorn Recycling Ltd

Clean (Irl) Refuse &
Recycling Company Ltd

Country Clean Recycling Ltd

Location Address:

Thorntons Recycling Centre, Killeen
Road, Ballyfermot, Dublin 10
Greenhills Road, Walkinstown, Dublin
12 3

Bray Depot, Fassaroe, Bray, Co.
Wicklow

Deepwater Quay, Sligo, Co Sligo
Ballykeefe, Dock Road, Limerick
Cappancur Ind Est, Cappancur, - -
Tullamore, Co. Offaly
Carrowbrowne, Headford Rd, Galway
Clonmagaddan, Proudstown, Navan,
Co. Meath :

- Sarsfieldcourt, Industrial Estate,

Sarsfield Court, Glanmire, Cork
Coes Road, Dundalk, Co. Louth ; .
Robinhood Industrial Est, Robinhood
Rd, Ballymount, Dublin 22

Waste Serv1ces Cappanaboe, Co.
Laois ‘

Cloonagh, Drumlish, Co. Longford
Millenium Business Park, Grange,
Ballycoolin, Dublin 11

' Kyletalesha Waste Transfer Facility,

Kyletalesha & Kyleclonhobert,
Portlaoise, Co. Laois -

Crag Avenue, Clondalkin Ind Est,
Clondalkin, Co. Dublin .
Dunboyne Ind Est, Dunboyne, Co.
Meath

Ballymount Ind Est, Ballymount Road
Lower, Clondalkin, Dublin 22
Aughacureen, Killarney, Co. Kerry
Unit 28 John F. Kennedy Road, JFK
Ind Est, Naas Road, Dublin 12
Ballybeg Composting Facility,
Ballybeg, Littleton, Co. Tipperary
Ballinagun West, Cree, Co. Clare

Churchfield Ind Est, John F. Connolly
Road, Co. Cork
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Re: Amendments of licence of clerical or techmcal nature (S96 of EPA Act as
amended). S

I have considered the recommendation and associated correspondence from the
Environmental Licensing Programme of the Office of Environmental
Sustainability in relation to the ' o S

~ amendmenté of licence of clerical or technical nature (S96 of EPA Act, as
| amended & S42B of the WMA, as amended)

Or-(deleteas—a-pfmpuate)
I<donotapprove-the-reecommerndatiomras submltted

O.:-(delete—as—a-ppmpﬂafe) ,
he Agency for

Wfdﬂaempproprmte)

[ approve the recommendation as submitted subject to the followmg changes:
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