		DECIS	
To: Dara Lynott, Director		From: Marie Fay	Date: 23/06/2016
Register	Applicant:	· · ·	Location Address:
No.	Deducie Thee	utan Wasta	The sector of Decord 1's a Constant K'illow
W0044-02	Padraig Thornton Waste Disposal Ltd		Thorntons Recycling Centre, Killeen
			Road, Ballyfermot, Dublin 10
W0045-01	Key Waste Management Ltd		Greenhills Road, Walkinstown, Dublir
W0053-03	Starrus Eco Holdings Ltd		Bray Depot, Fassaroe, Bray, Co. Wicklow
W0058-01	Starrus Eco Holdings Ltd		Deepwater Quay, Sligo, Co Sligo
W0082-03	Starrus Eco Holdings Ltd		Ballykeefe, Dock Road, Limerick
W0104-03			Cappancur Ind Est, Cappancur,
	Solutions (Ireland) Ltd		Tullamore, Co. Offaly
W0106-02	Bruscar Bhearna Teoranta		Carrowbrowne, Headford Rd, Galway
W0131-02	Midland Waste Disposal		Clonmagaddan, Proudstown, Navan,
	Company Limited		Co. Meath
W0136-03	Starrus Eco Holdings Ltd		Sarsfieldcourt, Industrial Estate,
		-	Sarsfield Court, Glanmire, Cork
W0144-01	Oxigen Environmental Ltd		Coes Road, Dundalk, Co. Louth
W0152-03	Oxigen Environmental Ltd		Robinhood Industrial Est, Robinhood
			Rd, Ballymount, Dublin 22
W0158-01	Ray Whelan Ltd		Waste Services, Cappanaboe, Co.
			Laois
W0169-01	Mulleady's Ltd		Cloonagh, Drumlish, Co. Longford
W0183-01	Starrus Eco Holdings Ltd		Millenium Business Park, Grange,
			Ballycoolin, Dublin 11
W0194-02	Advanced Environmental		Kyletalesha Waste Transfer Facility,
	Solutions (Ireland) Limited		Kyletalesha & Kyleclonhobert,
			Portlaoise, Co. Laois
W0205-01	Greyhound Recycling and		Crag Avenue, Clondalkin Ind Est,
	Recovery Ltd		Clondalkin, Co. Dublin
W0206-01	Padraig Thornton Waste		Dunboyne Ind Est, Dunboyne, Co.
	Disposal Ltd		Meath
W0208-01	Oxigen Environmental Ltd		Ballymount Ind Est, Ballymount Road
			Lower, Clondalkin, Dublin 22
W0217-01	Killarnev Wa	ste Disposal Ltd	Aughacureen, Killarney, Co. Kerry
W0227-01	Lawlor Brothers (Waste		Unit 28 John F. Kennedy Road, JFK
	Disposal) Ltd		Ind Est, Naas Road, Dublin 12
W0249-01	Acorn Recycling Ltd		Ballybeg Composting Facility,
	Acom Recycling Elu		Ballybeg, Littleton, Co. Tipperary
W0253-01 W0257-01	Clean (Irl) Refuse &		Ballinagun West, Cree, Co. Clare
			Danmagun west, CICC, CU. Clait
	Recycling Company Ltd Country Clean Recycling Ltd		Churchfield Ind Fat. John F. Connelly
w U237-UI		n Recycling Lta	Churchfield Ind Est, John F. Connolly Road, Co. Cork

Re: Amendments of licence of clerical or technical nature (S96 of EPA Act as amended).

I have considered the recommendation and associated correspondence from the Environmental Licensing Programme of the Office of Environmental Sustainability in relation to the

amendments of licence of clerical or technical nature (S96 of EPA Act, as amended & S42B of the WMA, as amended)

I-approve the recommendation as submitted

Or (delete as appropriate)

I do not approve the recommendation as submitted

Or (delete as appropriate)

-I am forwarding the recommendation as submitted to the Sub-Board of the Agency for decision

Or (delete as appropriate)

I approve the recommendation as submitted subject to the following changes:

<< Insert Changes>> X-1.1 Bullet point two to revel · Nusand associated with Encision of order from The Nropped ball is prevented; Signed: /Dara Lvnott Director Office of Environmental Sustainability Date: